

GAHC010128372021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4278/2021

HAM-AK COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DENTAL AND MEDICAL SCIENCES,
NAGAON
REPRESENTED BY ITS DIRECTOR, INAMUL HASSAN WHOSE REGISTERED
OFFICE IS AT HATIZUZUZA, NAGAON, P.O.-HATIZUZUZA, P.S.-JAJORI,
DIST-NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANR
(A STATUTORY BODY WORKING UNDER THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI, PIN-110002)
REPRESENTED BY ITS REGISTRAR CUM SECRETARY, P.C.I., NBCC
CENTRE, 3RD FLOOR, PLOT NO 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, MAA
ANANDAMAI MARG, OKHAL PHASE-I, NEW DELHI-110020

2:THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR
ASSAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
TETELIA ROAD
NEAR ASSAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE
JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-78101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K A MAZUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 13/09/2021

Heard Mr. K.A. Mazumder, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable in 6 (six) weeks. Steps on the respondents No 1 and 2 by registered post with A/D within three days.

List after six weeks. Pendency of the writ petition may not be a bar on the part of the respondent authorities to attain to the grievance of the petitioner.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant